SEXUAL HARASSMENT ANNUAL REPORT

In compliance with La. R.S. 42:344, this report contains information for calendar year 2024 regarding sexual harassment at Claiborne Parish Library.

- ❖ The number of employees and members of the Library Board of Control of the Claiborne Parish Library, 909 Edgewood Drive, Homer, LA 71040, who completed the sexual harassment training requirements found in La. R.S. 42:343 during 2022 was: 15.
- ❖ The number above represents <u>100%</u> of the employees and the Board members for Claiborne Parish Library.
- ❖ During 2024, Claiborne Parish Library received <u>0 (zero)</u> complaints of sexual harassment.

N/A ❖Of th	ne complaints enumerated above,	_resulted in a
finding that	sexual harassment had occurred.	
N/A ❖ Of t	he complaints enumerated above, the f	inding of sexual
harassmen	t resulted in discipline or corrective acti	iontimes.
N/A ❖ Her	e is a listing of the time that it took to re	solve each
received co	omplaint of sexual harassment:	
Claim #1 _	hours/days/weeks	
Claim #2 _	hours/days/weeks	

Date: 1 January 2024

Pamela Suggs, Director

Samela D. Suggs